
SANTA ANIT*A PARK - February 1, 2026 - Race 1
STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. (Rail at 20 feet). (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $50,000 - $0
Distance: One And One Eighth Miles On The Turf Current Track Record: (Kostroma (IRE) - 1:43.92 - October 20, 1991)
Purse: $37,000
Plus: $4,440 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $41,940
Value of Race: $37,500 1st $22,200, 2nd $7,400, 3rd $4,440, 4th $2,220, 5th $740, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Firm
Off at: 12:31 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
18Jan26 7SA5 6 City Exile (GB) (Hernandez, Juan) 124 L 6 5 55 55 53 11/2 13 1/2 0.80* 2w,angled4w,going awy
29Dec25 5SA3 3 Mr. Leasure (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L 3 4 41 4Head 41/2 3Head 21/2 4.00 inside, up for 2nd
23Jan26 8SA4 5 Living Life (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L 5 6 6 6 6 6 3Nose 16.30 ins,angled5w,edged2nd
18Jan26 7SA4 1 Time Song (Smith, Mike) 124 L 1 1 12 13 11 21 1/2 43 3/4 3.20 rail speed,yield upper
29Dec25 5SA4 4 Sketchy (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L b 4 3 31 32 31 4Head 53 3/4 9.30 stalked 3wd, weakened
23Nov25 3DMR7 2 Poor Connection (Demuro, Mirco) 124 L b 2 2 2Head 2Head 2Head 5Head 6 19.90 stalked 2wd,weakened

Fractional Times: 23.44 47.32 1:11.25 1:35.49 Final Time: 1:47.52
Split Times: (23:88) (23:93) (24:24) (12:03)
Run-Up: 80 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: City Exile (GB), Bay Gelding, by =Cityscape (GB) out of =Curious Fox (GB), by Bertolini. Foaled Mar 05, 2020 in Great Britain.
Breeder: Carson Francis & Partners
Owner: K. Johnston Racing LLC
Trainer: Papaprodromou, George

Total WPS Pool: $202,999
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 City Exile (GB) 3.60 2.80 2.20
3 Mr. Leasure 3.40 2.80
5 Living Life 4.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 6-3 6.90 107,498
$1.00 Trifecta 6-3-5 43.60 59,792
$0.10 Superfecta 6-3-5-1 10.30 39,708

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 City Exile (GB) 5 54 55 1/4 52 1/2 11/2 13 1/2

3 Mr. Leasure 4 43 45 42 32 23 1/2

5 Living Life 6 69 610 1/4 65 1/2 62 1/4 34

1 Time Song 1 12 13 11 21/2 44

4 Sketchy 3 32 33 31 42 57 3/4

2 Poor Connection 2 22 23 21 52 1/4 611 1/2

Trainers: 6 - Papaprodromou, George; 3 - Yakteen, Tim; 5 - Ellis, Ronald; 1 - Thomas, Jonathan; 4 - Garcia, Antonio; 2 - McCarthy, Michael

Owners: 6 - K. Johnston Racing LLC; 3 - Sweeney Racing LLC; 5 - Albert and Kathleen Mattivi, LLC; 1 - Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron); 4
-Dana Stevens; 2 -James M. Daniell;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
CITY EXILE (GB) laid off the pace outside a rival, moved into range on the backstretch, angled four wide leaving the far turn, surged to the front in upper
stretch and won goin away. MR. LEASURE settled inside, drew closer in the middle stages, ridden along still saving ground on the far turn, tipped off the
fence in the drive, was no match for the winner but was able to outkick LIVING LIFE for second. LIVING LIFE lagged behind on the inside in the opening
stages, made progress while angling five wide around the second bend and was outclosed by MR. LEASURE for the place. TIME SONG sprinted to the
front on the inside, led unchallenged to the top of the lane, offered no resistance to CITY EXILE (GB) in upper stretch and flattened to fourth. SKETCHY
stalked three wide outside a rival, chased three deep into the stretch and weakened. POOR CONNECTION stalked the leader from the two path to the
stretch and weakened between rivals.
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SANTA ANIT<A PARK - February 1, 2026 - Race 2
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs.
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ruhlmann - 1:33.40 - March 5, 1989)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Available Money: $91,000
Value of Race: $70,000 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400
Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:04 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
11Jan26 10SA10 2 Forced Entry (Hernandez, Juan) 122 L b 2 2 11/2 11 12 15 17 1/4 3.80 hand urged,coastd late
2Jan26 1SA2 3 Wolf Hill (Herrera, Diego) 122 L 3 3 21 1/2 21/2 22 1/2 25 25 1/2 0.90* 3-2wd,2wd,no match
2Jan26 1SA5 5 Banzai Betty (Maldonado, Edwin) 122 L b 5 4 5 43 415 31 37 1/4 11.60 2wd,2-3wd,no threat
28Dec25 1SA4 1 Luckiest (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L b 1 1 33 35 32 1/2 420 465 1/2 3.30 ceded,ins-2w,faded
8Jan26 4SA4 4 Ethereal Quality (Berrios, Hector) 122 L f 4 5 4Head 5 5 5 5 5.80 step slow,inside,eased

Fractional Times: 23.05 47.07 1:11.61 1:24.76 Final Time: 1:38.28
Split Times: (24:02) (24:54) (13:15) (13:52)
Run-Up: 175 feet

Winner: Forced Entry, Bay Filly, by Charlatan out of Violent Times, by Violence. Foaled May 08, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Stoneriggs Farm
Owner: Pegram, Michael E., Watson, Karl and Weitman, Paul
Trainer: Baffert, Bob

Total WPS Pool: $256,984
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Forced Entry 9.60 5.20 3.20
3 Wolf Hill 2.10 2.10
5 Banzai Betty 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 2-3 12.20 130,868
$1.00 Trifecta 2-3-5 41.50 81,698
$2.00 Daily Double 6-2 21.80 47,807

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

2 Forced Entry 2 11/2 11 12 15 17 1/4

3 Wolf Hill 3 21/2 21 22 25 27 1/4

5 Banzai Betty 4 55 46 1/2 47 310 312 3/4

1 Luckiest 1 32 31 1/2 34 1/2 411 420

4 Ethereal Quality 5 45 59 1/2 522 531 585 1/2

Trainers: 2 - Baffert, Bob; 3 - Powell, Leonard; 5 - Papaprodromou, George; 1 - Baffert, Bob; 4 - Drysdale, Neil

Owners: 2 - Pegram, Michael E., Watson, Karl and Weitman, Paul; 3 - Estate of Brereton C. Jones; 5 -Kristine M. Chandler; 1 - Magnier, Mrs. John,
Smith, Derrick and Tabor, Michael B.; 4 - Manzanita Stables, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FORCED ENTRY dueled from outside into the first turn, cleared inner rival and moved to the inside around the bend, showed the way up the backstretch,
started to kick away approaching the quarter pole, opened up under hand urging in upper stretch and coasted the last sixteenth. WOLF HILL raced up close
three then two wide on the first turn, chased two wide through the second bend, was no match for the winner in the lane but stayed on for a clear second.
BANZAI BETTY raced outside a rival at the back early, had one beat into the far turn, spun three wide into the lane, ran on for third but was unable to
threaten. LUCKIEST dueled inside FORCED ENTRY into the first turn then ceded command around the bend, stalked along the rail into the far turn, started
to weaken while coming off the rail a bit around the bend and faded in the drive. ETHEREAL QUALITY broke a step slow, raced inside BANZAI BETTY at
the rear, lost ground up the backstretch, was not persevered with on the far turn, eased through the lane and walked off.
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SAN/TA ANITA PARK - February 1, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000.
(Rail at 20 feet). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $25,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Lane Way - 1:06.60 - October 3, 2021)
Purse: $28,000
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $28,500
Value of Race: $28,500 1st $16,800, 2nd $5,600, 3rd $3,360, 4th $1,680, 5th $560, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Firm
Off at: 1:37 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
9Jan26 8SA3 1 Everydayissaturday (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L b 1 2 31 21/2 22 11/2 2.90 chsd ins,wore down rvl
11Oct25 3SA7 3 Mutt Dillin (Demuro, Mirco) 124 b 3 1 12 11 11/2 21 3/4 11.30 inside, grudgingly
11Jan26 3SA2 4 Bazooka Charlie (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L b 4 4 21 1/2 33 32 1/2 32 1/4 2.10* climbed bit,2wd,evenly
14Dec25 7LRC1 2 B Grayson (Pyle, William) 124 L bf 2 5 41 1/2 41/2 52 1/2 41/2 2.80 2-3wd,drifted out str
11Jan26 3SA4 6 Maximus (Herrera, Diego) 124 L b 6 6 6 51 1/2 4Head 51 1/2 3.30 unprepared st, inside
18Dec24 1PLN4 5 Aloha Chrome (Frey, Kyle) 124 L b 5 3 51 1/2 6 6 6 21.50 2wide, no factor

Fractional Times: 22.16 44.94 56.88 Final Time: 1:09.22
Split Times: (22:78) (11:94) (12:34)
Run-Up: 78 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Everydayissaturday, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Mohaymen out of Rodhwaan, by Daaher. Foaled Feb 12, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Sharon Shepard
Owner: Desimone, Cindy, Desimone, Fred, Markham, Matt and McCanna, Tim
Trainer: McCanna, Tim

2 Claimed Horse(s): Bazooka Charlie New Trainer: Robert B. Hess, Jr. New Owner: Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC and Paradise
Farms Corp.

Maximus New Trainer: Val Brinkerhoff New Owner: David H. Branger

Claiming Prices: 1 - Everydayissaturday: $25,000; 3 - Mutt Dillin: $25,000; 4 - Bazooka Charlie: $25,000; 2 - B Grayson: $25,000; 6 -
Maximus: $25,000; 5 - Aloha Chrome: $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $270,410
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Everydayissaturday 7.80 4.40 2.60
3 Mutt Dillin 11.60 4.80
4 Bazooka Charlie 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-3 29.50 149,885
$1.00 Trifecta 1-3-4 110.60 79,322
$0.10 Superfecta 1-3-4-2 22.36 57,908
$2.00 Daily Double 2-1 56.80 27,530
$1.00 Pick 3 6-2-1 (3 correct) 75.50 54,289

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Everydayissaturday 2 33 1/2 21 21/2 11/2

3 Mutt Dillin 1 12 11 11/2 21/2

4 Bazooka Charlie 4 22 31 1/2 32 1/2 32 1/4

2 B Grayson 5 44 1/2 44 1/2 55 44 1/2

6 Maximus 6 67 1/2 55 45 55

5 Aloha Chrome 3 56 66 1/2 67 1/2 66 1/2

Trainers: 1 - McCanna, Tim; 3 - Capestro, Paula; 4 - Periban, Jorge; 2 - Brinkerhoff, Val; 6 - DeAlba, Cesar; 5 - Bonde, Jeff

Owners: 1 - Desimone, Cindy, Desimone, Fred, Markham, Matt and McCanna, Tim; 3 -Paula S. Capestro; 4 - Tricar Stables, Inc.; 2 - Brinkerhoff, Kelly,
Freeny, Jr., Homer M., Grayson, Jr., Bob W. and Risi, Oreste P.; 6 - Wells Racing LLC, De Alba, Cesar and Wells, Daniel; 5 - Hunter, Robert,
Madden, William M. and Richards, Brian;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
EVERYDAYISSATURDAY chased from inside, drew closer around the turn, tipped two wide into the lane, drew alongside MUTT DILLIN in upper stretch
and wore that rival down under right handed urging and strong handling. MUTT DILLIN sprinted clear and moved inside, met the bid from
EVERYDAYISSATURDAY at the top of the stretch, resisted to the sixteenth pole but yielded grudgingly late. BAZOOKA CHARLIE climbed a bit up the
backstretch while closest in pursuit of the leader, chased in the two path through the turn and finished evenly late. B GRAYSON sat off the pace in the early
going, ridden along two then three wide around the bend, drifted out in the lane and could not rally. MAXIMUS was unprepared when the gates opened and
was slow to begin, reserved at the back and angled to the inside, saved ground through the turn, steered out in the lane and failed to menace. ALOHA
CHROME raced near the back off the rail then trailed outside MAXIMUS into the turn, went two wide around the bend and was never a factor.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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SANT[A ANITA PARK - February 1, 2026 - Race 4
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. (S)
Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (The Factor - 1:06.98 - December 26, 2010)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $1,580 Other Sources
Available Money: $22,580
Value of Race: $22,580 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,520, 4th $1,260, 5th $500, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500
Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:07 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
8Jan26 6SA7 1 Joker Went Wild (Belmont, Cesar) 122 L b 1 4 1Head 11 12 13/4 0.90* bpd early,vie ins,held
2Jan26 8SA3 8 Kiki Ride (Ayuso, Armando) 122 L 8 3 42 41 54 2Neck 5.50 4-3w,bp midstr,gaining
--- 4 Ottis Betts (Herrera, Cristobal) 122 f 4 5 51 1/2 51 1/2 4Head 31/2 18.40 ins,drifted/bpd midstr
18Jan26 4SA5 7 Tiggrrr Whitworth (Espinoza, Victor) 122 L bf 7 1 2Head 32 1/2 32 1/2 43 1/4 5.00 bpd early,vie3dp,chs3w
2Jan26 8SA6 5 Voucher (Gonzalez, Ricardo) 122 L b 5 2 32 2Head 2Head 55 1/2 24.50 bpd btwn early,vie btw
18Jan26 4SA2 2 Lake Smokin (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L b 2 8 8 8 8 63/4 3.70 fractious, off slow
8Jan26 6SA9 6 Rand Good (Frey, Kyle) 122 L f 6 7 63 65 62 1/2 71 1/4 43.00 3wd into str,no menace
2Jan26 8SA12 3 Jamal (Bautista, Alfredo) 117 L bf 3 6 72 1/2 75 72 1/2 8 59.20 drift/clip heels early

Fractional Times: 22.66 45.94 58.68 Final Time: 1:12.81
Split Times: (23:28) (12:74) (14:13)
Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: Joker Went Wild, Bay Colt, by Practical Joke out of Intimate Obsession, by Elusive Quality. Foaled Mar 04, 2023 in California.
Breeder: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Owner: Legacy Ranch, Inc.
Trainer: Koriner, Brian

1 Claimed Horse(s): Joker Went Wild New Trainer: Doug F. O'Neill New Owner: Mayberry, Thomas and O'Neill, Doug F.

Claiming Prices: 1 - Joker Went Wild: $20,000; 8 - Kiki Ride: $20,000; 4 - Ottis Betts: $20,000; 7 - Tiggrrr Whitworth: $20,000; 5 -
Voucher: $20,000; 2 - Lake Smokin: $20,000; 6 - Rand Good: $20,000; 3 - Jamal: $20,000;

Total WPS Pool: $308,957
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Joker Went Wild 3.80 2.40 2.10
8 Kiki Ride 3.80 2.80
4 Ottis Betts 7.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-8 5.50 234,481
$1.00 Trifecta 1-8-4 77.60 127,516
$0.10 Superfecta 1-8-4-7 19.95 112,573
$2.00 Daily Double 1-1 12.60 42,793
$1.00 Pick 3 2-1-1 (3 correct) 67.60 24,320

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Joker Went Wild 4 1Head 11 12 13/4

8 Kiki Ride 3 42 1/4 43 1/2 54 3/4 23/4

4 Ottis Betts 5 54 1/4 54 1/2 44 1/2 31

7 Tiggrrr Whitworth 1 2Head 31 32 41 1/2

5 Voucher 2 3Head 21 22 54 3/4

2 Lake Smokin 8 811 1/4 816 813 3/4 610 1/4

6 Rand Good 7 65 3/4 66 68 3/4 711

3 Jamal 6 78 3/4 711 711 1/4 812 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Koriner, Brian; 8 - Lewis, Craig; 4 - Stortz, Marcia; 7 - Knapp, Steve; 5 - Quinonez, Rolando; 2 - Periban, Jorge; 6 - Rondan, Felix; 3 -
Rondan, Felix

Owners: 1 - Legacy Ranch, Inc.; 8 - Six-S Racing Stable; 4 -Larry Odbert; 7 - Zolotas, Steven and Romo-Zolotas, Sabina; 5 - Feld Family Racing; 2 -
Griffin Stables LLC, Moroney, John, Periban, Jorge and Vest, Gary; 6 - Gray Farms Inc.; 3 - Gray Farms Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
JOKER WENT WILD got bumped in the beginning then bumped again with outer rival early, vied inside a pair of rivals to the five-sixteenths pole, edged
clear at the quarter pole, continued clear into deep stretch and held well over the runner-up. KIKI RIDE chased four to three wide on the turn, got bumped by
OTTIS BETTS in midstretch, put in a late bid to get up for second but ran out of ground to pass the winner. OTTIS BETTS chased from inside out of range,
asked along the rail around the bend, shifted out in upper stretch, drifted out and bumped KIKI RIDE midstretch, finished well between rivals late and got
edged for second. TIGGRRR WHITWORTH drifted in and bumped early, vied three deep to the five-sixteenths pole, chased three wide past the quarter
pole, kept on willingly down the lane and earned a minor award. VOUCHER got bumped on both sides early, vied between runners up the backstretch,
fought to the five-sixteenths pole, could not kick on with the winner late on the turn and flattened in the furlong grounds. LAKE SMOKIN was fractious in the
gate, broke slow and rubbed the gate, trailed four wide into the turn, angled in a few paths around the bend and passed tired rivals. RAND GOOD raced in
mid-pack in the early going, spun three wide into the lane and failed to menace. JAMAL drifted in, bumped and clipped heels shortly after the start, traveled
along the inside near the back and was never a factor.
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SAN[TA ANITA PARK - February 1, 2026 - Race 5
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (Rail at 20 feet).
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Mucho Del Oro - 1:13.70 - June 3, 2023)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $1,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $92,500
Value of Race: $71,500 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500
Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Firm
Off at: 2:40 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
11Jan26 10SA4 3 Surfin' U. S. A. (Demuro, Mirco) 122 L b 3 6 61/2 41 41/2 1Head 4.00 ins,angl,bid4deep,game
--- 6 Fancy Lady (Hernandez, Juan) 122 L b 6 5 8 62 51 1/2 21/2 8.90 bp st,chck erly,bp1/16
--- 7 Acoustic Kitty (IRE) (Berrios, Hector) 122 L 7 8 71/2 71/2 63 1/2 32 1/4 6.30 check early,ins,angled
6Sep25 NAV2 8 Silkie Sevei (IRE) (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 L 8 3 31/2 31 1/2 3Head 4Neck 1.20* 3wd,bid3deep upper
8Jan26 4SA8 1 Red Cherry (Ayuso, Armando) 122 L 1 1 21/2 21/2 2Head 54 1/4 6.90 ins,bid btwn,flattened
8Jan26 4SA10 2 Lady Detective (Herrera, Diego) 122 L b 2 7 11 1/2 11 1Head 61 1/4 25.00 speed inside, gave way
--- 5 Not With a Fox (Maldonado, Edwin) 122 L b 5 4 41 1/2 51/2 73 1/2 73 1/4 11.40 bpd early,2-3wd,wknd
8Jan26 4SA5 4 Kizazi (Belmont, Cesar) 122 L b 4 2 51/2 8 8 8 18.10 bpd early,lugged 3/8

Fractional Times: 22.60 45.60 1:09.25 Final Time: 1:15.76
Split Times: (23:00) (23:65) (6:51)
Run-Up: 63 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Surfin' U. S. A., Bay Filly, by Rock Your World out of Will Ye Go Lassie, by Trappe Shot. Foaled Mar 19, 2023 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Schiano Racing, Inc & MullikinThoroughbreds
Owner: Estate of Jeffrey S. Siegel and Sondheimer, Eric
Trainer: Powell, Leonard

Total WPS Pool: $371,493
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Surfin' U. S. A. 10.00 7.60 3.80
6 Fancy Lady 7.60 5.20
7 Acoustic Kitty (IRE) 5.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-6 46.50 238,146
$1.00 Trifecta 3-6-7 220.70 124,646
$0.10 Superfecta 3-6-7-8 46.31 103,866
$2.00 Daily Double 1-3 34.40 45,121
$1.00 Pick 3 1-1-3 (3 correct) 59.60 74,799
$3.00 Pick 3 TURFPICK3(6-1-3) (3

correct)
177.60 62,085

$0.50 Pick 4 2-1-1-3 (4 correct) 256.55 139,063
$0.50 Pick 5 6-2-1-1-3 (5 correct) 693.25 434,711
$1.00 Pick 5 CST2CSTPICK5(3-6-1-1-3)

(5 correct)
3,831.60 179,151

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Surfin' U. S. A. 6 64 1/2 43 4Neck 1Head

6 Fancy Lady 5 85 1/2 64 1/2 53/4 2Head

7 Acoustic Kitty (IRE) 8 75 76 1/2 62 1/4 31/2

8 Silkie Sevei (IRE) 3 32 31 1/2 3Head 42 3/4

1 Red Cherry 1 21 1/2 21 2Head 53

2 Lady Detective 7 11 1/2 11 1Head 67 1/4

5 Not With a Fox 4 42 1/2 54 75 3/4 78 1/2

4 Kizazi 2 54 87 89 1/4 811 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Powell, Leonard; 6 - McCarthy, Michael; 7 - Sadler, John; 8 - D'Amato, Philip; 1 - Sadler, John; 2 - Papaprodromou, George; 5 - D'Amato,
Philip; 4 - Nehf, Jay

Owners: 3 - Estate of Jeffrey S. Siegel and Sondheimer, Eric; 6 -Edwin D. Parsley; 7 - Hronis Racing LLC; 8 - Benowitz Family Trust, CYBT, McLean
Racing Stables, McClanahan, Jerry and Nentwig, Michael; 1 - By Talla Racing LLC; 2 - California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC,
O'Donnell, Kevin F. and Rovner, Michael; 5 - Little Red Feather Racing; 4 - California Thoroughbred Racing Club LLC and Cutter Nehf Racing
Stable LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SURFIN' U. S. A. settled inside, drew closer under coaxing around the bend, angled out into the lane, challenged four deep between rivals in upper stretch,
put a head in front midstretch, bumped with FANCY LADY at the sixteenth pole and gamely prevailed. FANCY LADY bumped leaving the gate, was forced
to take up early, angled inward, traveled along the inside into the turn, tipped two wide at the quarter pole, got floated out by SURFIN' U. S. A. into the
stretch, rallied five deep, bumped with SURFIN' U. S. A. at the sixteenth pole, dug in gamely but could not get by that rival. ACOUSTIC KITTY (IRE)
bumped with FANCY LADY in the beginning, got crowded and checked early, trailed leaving the backstretch, saved ground on the turn and passed a rival,
angled widest in the lane, unleashed a rally but was not enough in the end. SILKIE SEVEI (IRE) stalked outside a rival, went three wide around the bend,
bid three deep in upper stretch, led briefly past the eighth pole, then flattened out in the late stages. RED CHERRY chased from inside, ridden along around
the bend, bid between rivals in the lane but flattened out. LADY DETECTIVE sped clear and set the pace up the backstretch, saved ground through the turn,
challenged by rivals in upper stretch, clung to a narrow lead at the eighth pole, relinquished the lead immediately after and gave way. NOT WITH A FOX
bumped with KIZAZI early, tracked two wide into the turn, stayed off the rail to the stretch and weakened. KIZAZI bumped with NOT WITH A FOX early,
chased from off the rail, lugged out briefly at the eighth pole, dropped back to last and could not recover.
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SANTA ANI*TA PARK - February 1, 2026 - Race 6
STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $6,250 OR LESS IN 2025 -
2026. Weight, 124 lbs. ( C) Claiming Price: $6,250 - $0
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (I Am the Danger - 1:01.64 - February 3, 2019)
Purse: $18,500
Plus: $2,220 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $630 Other Sources
Available Money: $21,350
Value of Race: $21,350 1st $13,320, 2nd $3,700, 3rd $2,220, 4th $1,110, 5th $500, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:10 Start: Good for all except 8 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
19Jan26 8SA3 4 Windribbon (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L 3 1 32 1/2 34 22 11 3/4 2.50 4wd into str,drove clr
16Jan26 7SA6 7 The Big Cheeseola (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L bf 5 3 12 1/2 13 1Head 21 1/4 0.80* ins,caught upr,held2nd
7Dec25 3LRC8 8 Carol's Comic (Baze, Tyler) 124 L bf 6 6 51/2 51/2 42 33/4 4.50 bit slow,5-2w,angld in
18Jan26 8SA5 3 Smarty Nose (Bautista, Alfredo) 119 L bf 2 4 6 6 52 4Nose 21.50 2w-ins,angled out uppr
17Jan26 6LA3 2 Elegant Life (Castillo, Pablo) 117 L 1 2 21 1/2 21/2 31 54 1/4 43.50 chased 2wd, flattened
17Jan26 6LA1 6 Oobubbakakayo (Frey, Kyle) 124 L f 4 5 41/2 4Head 6 6 6.80 4-2wd,angled out uppr

Fractional Times: 22.21 46.15 58.52 Final Time: 1:04.98
Split Times: (23:94) (12:37) (6:46)
Run-Up: 75 feet

Winner: Windribbon, Chestnut Gelding, by Sway Away out of Jumanah, by Grand Reward. Foaled Apr 05, 2016 in California.
Breeder: Seamist Racing
Owner: Chaffee, Jr., Ronald E. and Hernandez, Jr., Jose
Trainer: Hernandez, Jr., Jose

Scratched Horse(s): Kool Tap Dancer (Veterinarian), Morello (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $240,169
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Windribbon 7.00 2.60 2.10
7 The Big Cheeseola 2.40 2.10
8 Carol's Comic 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-7 6.40 145,496
$1.00 Trifecta 4-7-8 12.80 102,121
$0.10 Superfecta 4-7-8-3 3.89 76,433
$2.00 Daily Double 3-4 53.00 37,693
$1.00 Pick 3 1-3-4 (3 correct) 59.40 47,317

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

4 Windribbon 1 34 33 1/2 2Head 11 3/4

7 The Big Cheeseola 3 12 1/2 13 1Head 21 3/4

8 Carol's Comic 6 57 57 1/2 43 33

3 Smarty Nose 4 67 1/2 68 55 43 3/4

2 Elegant Life 2 22 1/2 23 32 53 3/4

6 Oobubbakakayo 5 46 1/2 47 1/2 67 68

Trainers: 4 - Hernandez, Jr., Jose; 7 - Knapp, Steve; 8 - Brinkerhoff, Val; 3 - Rivera, Sally; 2 - Rubin, Howard; 6 - Vallejo, Genaro

Owners: 4 - Chaffee, Jr., Ronald E. and Hernandez, Jr., Jose; 7 -Steve R. Knapp; 8 - Bobby and Carol Ann Grayson Living Trust; 3 - Ayer, Alex, Heck,
William L., Rivera, Sally and Saller, William; 2 -Howard Rubin; 6 -Lizbeth Medina;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
WINDRIBBON traveled in mid-pack off the rail early, closed in around the turn, loomed four wide into stretch, headed leader at the eighth pole and drove
clear. THE BIG CHEESEOLA sprinted clear and crossed over, led along the rail through the turn, collared by WINDRIBBON in upper stretch, lost command
shortly after and held second. CAROL'S COMIC was off a bit slow from outside, chased five wide into the turn, angled down to the two path around the
bend, found the rail in the stretch and offered a mild rally for the show honors. SMARTY NOSE raced inside rivals at the back, saved ground through the
turn, steered out in upper stretch and showed a mild response to earn a minor award. ELEGANT LIFE was closest in pursuit up the backstretch, chased two
wide through the turn, flattened in the furlong grounds and lost the crop near the wire while getting edged for fourth. OOBUBBAKAKAYO raced in the
second flight keeping off the rail, went four wide into the turn, two wide exiting the bend and was never a factor.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=02/01/2026&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=02/01/2026&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm


SAN?TA ANITA PARK - February 1, 2026 - Race 7
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 1 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price
$20,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (I Am the Danger - 1:01.64 - February 3, 2019)
Purse: $29,000
Plus: $1,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $30,500
Value of Race: $30,500 1st $17,400, 2nd $5,800, 3rd $3,480, 4th $1,740, 5th $580, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500
Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:39 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
25Jan26 4LA1 7 Little Tinker Elle (Ramirez, Ricardo) 124 b 7 2 11/2 12 15 11 3/4 17.90 brk out,duel2w,cleared
23Nov25 4DMR2 5 Darlin Sugaree (Hernandez, Juan) 120 L v 5 6 51 51/2 21 21 1/4 0.70* brk in,3-4wd,late gain
6Dec25 6LRC6 6 Donde Esta Jefe (Jaramillo, Emisael) 120 L v 6 1 72 73 41 31/2 6.90 4wd,angled out,up3rd
17Jan26 7SA8 4 Final Table Lady (Ayuso, Armando) 120 L 4 7 61 1/2 4Head 31 1/2 43 1/4 4.10 step slow,insd,btwn1/4
17Jan26 7SA6 8 Tiger Lady (Kimura, Kazushi) 120 L b 8 8 8 8 7Head 54 3/4 6.50 bit slow, 5-6wide turn
25Jan26 4LA3 3 Keep the Pavels (Escobedo, Adrian) 120 L b 3 5 41/2 63 62 1/2 67 1/2 74.70 chased 3-2-4wd,wknd
14Dec25 5LRC1 2 Victoria's Jewel (Herrera, Diego) 120 L 2 4 31/2 31 51 77 1/2 26.10 chased 2-3wd,weakened
31Oct25 3DMR11 1 Strong Morals (Pyle, William) 122 L 1 3 22 1/2 22 8 8 15.10 duel ins,wkn turn,easd

Fractional Times: 22.32 46.30 59.43 Final Time: 1:06.79
Split Times: (23:98) (13:13) (7:36)
Run-Up: 75 feet

Winner: Little Tinker Elle, Bay Filly, by Maximum Security out of Listen In, by Wiseman's Ferry. Foaled Apr 18, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Barlar, LLC
Owner: Lirios Racing Stables
Trainer: Uranga, Jesus

Claiming Prices: 7 - Little Tinker Elle: $20,000; 5 - Darlin Sugaree: $20,000; 6 - Donde Esta Jefe: $20,000; 4 - Final Table Lady: $20,000;
8 - Tiger Lady: $20,000; 3 - Keep the Pavels: $20,000; 2 - Victoria's Jewel: $20,000; 1 - Strong Morals: $20,000;

Total WPS Pool: $315,684
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Little Tinker Elle 37.80 10.80 6.20
5 Darlin Sugaree 2.80 2.20
6 Donde Esta Jefe 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 7-5 53.80 178,397
$1.00 Trifecta 7-5-6 246.70 107,909
$0.10 Superfecta 7-5-6-4 63.97 102,884
$2.00 Daily Double 4-7 288.80 78,002
$1.00 Pick 3 3-4-7 (3 correct) 671.80 39,411

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

7 Little Tinker Elle 2 11/2 12 15 11 3/4

5 Darlin Sugaree 6 54 55 25 21 3/4

6 Donde Esta Jefe 1 76 1/2 78 1/2 47 1/2 33

4 Final Table Lady 7 65 45 36 43 1/2

8 Tiger Lady 8 88 1/2 811 1/2 712 56 3/4

3 Keep the Pavels 5 43 1/2 65 1/2 69 1/2 611 1/2

2 Victoria's Jewel 4 33 34 58 1/2 719

1 Strong Morals 3 21/2 22 812 826 1/2

Trainers: 7 - Uranga, Jesus; 5 - Mullins, Jeff; 6 - O'Neill, Doug; 4 - Periban, Jorge; 8 - Mathis, Andy; 3 - Rivera, Sally; 2 - Papaprodromou, George; 1 -
Papaprodromou, George

Owners: 7 - Lirios Racing Stables; 5 - Tumanjan, Jeanne and Meathe, William; 6 - Seymour Jukie and Jack Stable LLC and O'Neill, Doug F.; 4 - Kahlden,
Lawrence A. and Wiener, Brett; 8 - Brown, Edward Rusty J., Klein, Alan P. and Lebherz, Philip; 3 - Geocel Ranch, Inc.; 2 - Kretz Racing LLC; 1
-Richard Barton;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LITTLE TINKER ELLE broke out, dueled from outside to the turn, shook free midway around the bend and opened up, remained well clear into deep stretch
and held safely late. DARLIN SUGAREE broke in, chased out of range four wide into the turn, moved into the three path, chased four deep at the quarter
pole, chased determinedly into deep stretch and whittled the gap on the winner while besting the rest. DONDE ESTA JEFE broke alertly and outward,
dropped off the pace, went four wide into the turn, angled wider leaving the bend and got up for third. FINAL TABLE LADY lost her footing and a clear path
leaving the gate, settled off the rail then angled to the inside, went between rivals at the quarter pole and got edged for the show honors. TIGER LADY was
off a bit slow from the outside and trailed in the early going under coaxing, raced five wide around the turn, six wide into the stretch and passed tired rivals.
KEEP THE PAVELS chased three wide into the turn, moved into the two path, angled four wide late on the bend and weakened. VICTORIA'S JEWEL
chased after the top pair inside a rival, went two then three wide on the turn and weakened. STRONG MORALS dueled from inside, weakened on the turn,
eased in the lane and walked off.
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SANTA ANI?TA PARK - February 1, 2026 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES
OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs.
Claiming Price $20,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For
The Allowance Are Preferred). (SNW1$ X) Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (The Factor - 1:06.98 - December 26, 2010)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $4,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $74,000
Value of Race: $74,000 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500,

10th $500, 11th $500, 12th $500, 13th $500
Weather: Clear, 79° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:11 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Dec25 4SA6 13 Rizzleberry Rose (Hernandez, Juan) 122 L b 13 7 11/2 11/2 11/2 11 1/4 6.10 duel outsd,led,dug in
28Dec25 4SA2 12 Miss Practical (Berrios, Hector) 122 L 12 13 5Head 41 21 21 3/4 1.50* 4-3w,bid,turned away
14Dec25 6LRC5 8 Stay in Line (Orantes, Welfin) 124 L 8 3 21 21/2 31/2 3Neck 3.40 duel ins,yield,svd 3rd
28Dec25 4SA5 5 Clubhouse Bride (Baze, Tyler) 124 L 5 5 10Head 8Head 73 43/4 16.60 antsy,tght erly,shuffl
16Jan26 3SA3 9 Maniae (Franco, Geovanni) 122 L f 9 4 3Head 3Head 42 54 80.90 chsd5deep,3-2w,flatten
10Jan26 6SA4 6 Clubhouse Cutie (Demuro, Mirco) 122 L 6 12 91/2 62 6Head 61 34.60 on heels early,3-4wide
2Mar25 2SA1 1 Clarina (Herrera, Cristobal) 124 L b 1 10 41/2 51 1/2 51/2 71 1/2 22.40 ins,angled out,weaknd
13Dec25 4LRC1 10 Petite Treat (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L b 10 6 13 13 121 8Neck 48.10 tght erly,brf stdy trn
28Dec25 4SA8 11 Sexy Blue (Belmont, Cesar) 122 L b 11 2 121/2 91/2 82 1/2 91/2 61.30 climbed,5-4wd,flatten
15Jan26 8SA1 7 Ryan's Girl (Frey, Kyle) 122 L b 7 1 111/2 121 10Head 103 1/2 31.70 mild traffic 5/16
28Sep25 8SA1 3 Lavender Love (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L 3 9 6Head 71/2 91/2 112 1/2 8.10 chased3deep,2w,empty
28Dec25 4SA3 2 Timekeeper's Charm (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L bf 2 11 81 101/2 111 122 1/2 12.70 btwn,crowded7/16,ins
25Jul25 7DMR6 4 Fibonaccis Ride (Herrera, Diego) 122 L b 4 8 7Head 111 13 13 30.50 chased,drop back3-4wd

Fractional Times: 22.68 46.09 58.88 Final Time: 1:11.73
Split Times: (23:41) (12:79) (12:85)
Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: Rizzleberry Rose, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Govenor Charlie out of Miss Rizz, by Time to Get Even. Foaled Feb 17, 2022 in California.
Breeder: Terry C. Lovingier
Owner: MM Wilkes Racing LLC and Lovingier, Terry C.
Trainer: Eurton, Peter

1 Claimed Horse(s): Stay in Line New Trainer: Andy Mathis New Owner: Hopeless Stables, Little Red Feather Racing, Veranda
Stables, Catone, Richard or Galland, Boydd

Claiming Prices: 8 - Stay in Line: $20,000; 5 - Clubhouse Bride: $20,000; 9 - Maniae: $20,000;

Total WPS Pool: $526,991
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
13 Rizzleberry Rose 14.20 4.60 3.00
12 Miss Practical 2.80 2.20

8 Stay in Line 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$1.00 Exacta 13-12 14.00 355,844
$1.00 Trifecta 13-12-8 54.10 213,402
$5.00 Daily Double 7-13 1,147.50 259,284
$3.00 Pick 3 4-7-13 (3 correct) 1,737.00 343,371
$2.00 Pick 6 1-1-3-4-7-13 (5 correct) 1,062.00 97,417 52,045
$1.00 Pick 6 SUNSETPICK6 (6 correct) 51,642 43,878
$0.50 Pick 4 3-4-7-13 (4 correct) 3,055.50 393,726
$1.00 Super High Five 13-12-8-5-9 7,870.70 41,251
$0.50 Pick 5 1-3-4-7-13 (5 correct) 7,557.75 523,737
$0.10 Superfecta 13-12-8-5 45.22 185,873
$1.00 3x3 3/4 OF 9 (3 correct) 1.05 98 1,436

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
13 Rizzleberry Rose 7 11/2 11/2 11/2 11 1/4

12 Miss Practical 13 52 41 21/2 21 1/4

8 Stay in Line 3 21/2 21/2 31 1/2 33

5 Clubhouse Bride 5 104 86 74 1/2 43 1/4

9 Maniae 4 31 1/2 31 42 54

6 Clubhouse Cutie 12 93 1/2 63 1/2 64 1/2 68

1 Clarina 10 41 1/2 52 54 79

10 Petite Treat 6 135 139 1/4 1211 3/4 810 1/2

11 Sexy Blue 2 124 1/2 96 1/4 87 1/2 910 3/4

7 Ryan's Girl 1 114 128 1/4 1010 1/2 1011 1/4

3 Lavender Love 9 62 1/4 75 1/2 910 1114 3/4

2 Timekeeper's Charm 11 82 1/2 106 3/4 1110 3/4 1217 1/4

4 Fibonaccis Ride 8 72 1/4 117 1/4 1312 3/4 1319 3/4

Trainers: 13 - Eurton, Peter; 12 - Gaines, Carla; 8 - Ellis, Ronald; 5 - Mathis, Andy; 9 - Stute, Gary; 6 - Kruljac, Ian; 1 - Haley, Gloria; 10 - Puype, Mike; 11 -
Vega, Angel; 7 - Vallejo, Genaro; 3 - Baltas, Richard; 2 - Knapp, Steve; 4 - Garcia, Antonio

Owners: 13 - MM Wilkes Racing LLC and Lovingier, Terry C.; 12 -Richard Barton; 8 - J D R Racing and Finder, Gary; 5 - Greenway Racing Stables LLC,
Integrity Thoroughbred Racing LLC, Branch, William A., Mathis, Andy and Santiesteban, Felix B.; 9 - Huston Racing Stables; 6 - Fetkin, Robert
S. and Kruljac J. Eric; 1 -Rozamund Barclay; 10 -Milt Policzer; 11 -Joseph Vega; 7 -Lizbeth Medina; 3 - Nguyen, Calvin and Tran, Joey C.; 2
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-Michael John Ryan; 4 - Zephyr Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
RIZZLEBERRY ROSE dueled from outside up the backstretch and around the turn, carried a short lead into the stretch, put STAY IN LINE away while
meeting the challenge from MISS PRACTICAL, dug in under left handed urging and turned that rival away in deep stretch. MISS PRACTICAL stalked four
wide into the turn, loomed in the three path turning for home, challenged RIZZLEBERRY ROSE from outside and got turned away in the last sixteenth.
STAY IN LINE dueled from inside up the backstretch and around the turn, yielded to the winner in upper stretch and stayed on to secure the show.
CLUBHOUSE BRIDE was antsy in the gate, got put in tight between runners early, angled inward to chase from inside while out of striking distance, got
shuffled back at the seven-sixteenths pole, went between runners at the five-sixteenths marker, angled to the inside late on the bend, finished with interest
down the lane and rounded out the superfecta. MANIAE chased five deep in the early going, went there wide into the turn, moved over to the two path at the
quarter pole and flattened out in the stretch. CLUBHOUSE CUTIE raced at the back then ran up on heels early, advanced three to four wide on the turn but
failed to find more in the final furlong. CLARINA raced up close on the inside, asked through the turn while continuing to save ground, angled out into the
stretch and weakened. PETITE TREAT got crowded between rivals early, trailed leaving the backstretch, went between runners but steadied briefly when
inner rival came out a bit, angled out and came five wide into the stretch and improved position. SEXY BLUE climbed early and dropped back under
coaxing, went five wide into the turn, advanced while moving into the four path around the bend, then flattened out in the lane. RYAN'S GIRL raced up close
then dropped off the pace, ran into mild traffic at the five-sixteenths pole, angled out in upper stretch and failed to menace. LAVENDER LOVE chased three
deep early, dropped back around the bend, went two wide into the lane and had little left for the drive. TIMEKEEPER'S CHARM chased between rivals, got
crowded into the turn, angled to the inside, saved ground to the stretch and came up empty. FIBONACCIS RIDE chased four deep early, dropped back
three then four wide on the turn and tired.

Track Attendance: 6064 Handle: $756,204
ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: $1,317,919
ISW = inter-state wagering Handle: $7,472,597
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